7444 West Wilson • Chicago, IL  60706 • (708) 867-9600 • Fax: (708) 867-9621 • Toll Free: (800) 323-6858 • www.stratoslightwave.com
The LC connector was developed to meet the
growing demand for a high performance connector
that is small, low cost and provides enhanced
transmission characteristics over other connector
offerings. The innovative LC design offers a form
factor one-half the size of current industry standard
connectors, providing a space savings of 50%

(800) 323-6858
Ordering Information
Part Description Ferrule Body Color Boot Color Part Number
LC BTW (Behind The Wall) Connector
Singlemode, simplex Ceramic Blue White LC3-010-1
Singlemode, duplex Ceramic Blue White LC3-030-1
Multimode, simplex Ceramic Beige White LC3-210-3
Multimode, duplex Ceramic Beige White LC3-23O-3
LC Patchcord Connector
Singlemode, simplex Ceramic Blue White LC3-020-1
Singlemode, duplex Ceramic Blue White LC3-040-1
Multimode, simplex Ceramic Beige White LC3-220-3
Multimode, duplex Ceramic Beige White LC3-24O-3
Accessories
90° strain relief boot N/A N/A White 115-2006-6
Universal tool kit (no oven) N/A N/A N/A 900-118-3008
Universal tool kit (110V oven) N/A N/A N/A 900-118-3010